## **RAFFLES UNITED HOLDINGS LTD**

(formerly known as Kian Ho Bearings Ltd) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No.: 197302030N)

## CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME - RAFFLES UNITED HOLDINGS LTD

The board of directors (the "Board") of Raffles United Holdings Ltd (formerly known as Kian Ho Bearings Ltd) (the "Company") refers to the Company's announcement dated 1 October 2014 and the Company's circular to its shareholders dated 12 November 2014 relating to, *inter alia*, the proposed change of the Company's name to "Raffles United Holdings Ltd" (the "Proposed Change of Name").

The Board is pleased to announce that further to shareholders' approval for the Proposed Change of Name obtained on 8 December 2014, the Company's name has been changed to "Raffles United Holdings Ltd" with effect from 8 December 2014 following the receipt of confirmation from the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority of Singapore today.

The Company's trading counter name on the Main Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited will be changed to "Raffles United Holdings Ltd" with effect from 11 December 2014.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Yeo Wee Kiong Chairman 8 December 2014, Singapore